
                           Fox Valley Association Championships
                              Hosted by Kaukauna High School
                                at Countryside Golf Course
                                        10/17/2024
                                             
                                        Team Score
                                             
                                   Girls Junior Varsity
                                             

  1.    15  Neenah                            (20:44.2  103:40.8 1:24.4)
================================================
  1      1  Brooke Veith            12   20:09.2
  2      2  Callie McElroy          12   20:16.3
  3      3  Elsa Weiland            9    20:22.7
  4      4  Elise Braaten           10   21:19.0
  5      5  Claire Gloudemans       12   21:33.6
  6   (  9) Amelia Westbrook        9    22:01.9
  7   ( 10) Ella Olson              12   22:08.4

  2.    76  Kimberly                          (22:23.0  111:54.8 1:45.0)
================================================
  1      6  Ashlyn Krueger          9    21:34.9
  2      7  Gabriela Rivas          12   21:49.5
  3     12  Gaby Bruch              11   22:17.5
  4     22  Isabelle Olson          10   22:53.0
  5     29  Katie Johnson           12   23:19.9
  6   ( 30) Charlize Socha          10   23:22.6
  7   ( 33) Jordan Steffens         12   23:56.8

  3.    79  Appleton North                    (22:29.5  112:27.3 0:26.9)
================================================
  1     13  Eliana Henning          9    22:21.2
  2     14  Arabella Bursek         10   22:22.5
  3     15  Audra Roe               9    22:23.1
  4     17  Avery Werfal            10   22:32.4
  5     20  Allison Hietpas         12   22:48.1
  6   ( 21) Samantha Nagy           9    22:52.3
  7   ( 26) Adele Weyenberg         9    23:10.1

  4.   105  Oshkosh West                      (22:48.4  114:02.0 1:28.0)
================================================
  1      8  Kate Elliot             11   21:50.4
  2     18  Meredith Stellpflug     11   22:33.4
  3     24  Lily Sowers             11   23:05.5
  4     27  Kylie Triebold          10   23:14.3
  5     28  Gabbriella Dimas        10   23:18.4
  6   ( 32) Joely Schelfhout        12   23:53.8
  7   ( 41) Charlee King            11   24:45.4

  5.   117  Kaukauna                          (23:05.5  115:27.5 1:41.8)
================================================
  1     16  Lily Baumgartner        9    22:29.2
  2     19  Karlee Gross            11   22:45.5
  3     23  Lilli Heller            12   22:54.7
  4     25  Kristina Krueger        12   23:07.1
  5     34  Hannah Laabs            11   24:11.0
  6   ( 39) Mira Canino             10   24:29.1
  7   ( 44) Summer Baumgartner      9    25:28.7

  6.   166  Hortonville                       (24:31.1  122:35.2 5:44.7)
================================================
  1     11  Alison Posselt          12   22:14.6
  2     31  Nora Lewis              12   23:37.1
  3     35  Sydney Dent             12   24:15.5
  4     38  Avery Sonetti           9    24:28.7



  5     51  Jocelyn Schmidt         12   27:59.3

  7.   209  Appleton East                     (25:09.8  125:48.9 2:15.3)
================================================
  1     36  Briana Johnson          12   24:26.7
  2     40  Lyla Pingel             11   24:32.8
  3     42  Faith Marks             9    24:54.3
  4     43  Madelynn Schweitzer     9    25:13.1
  5     48  Fiona Shepherd          9    26:42.0
  6   ( 50) Kate Shchenova          12   27:32.6
  7   ( 52) Lily Sonnleitner        10   28:05.7

  8.   224  Fond du Lac                       (26:00.6  130:02.8 2:41.7)
================================================
  1     37  Sayla Sheide            9    24:28.1
  2     45  Eliana Caul             10   25:42.7
  3     46  Vivien Parker           9    26:21.0
  4     47  Addison Brester         9    26:21.2
  5     49  Emily Van Nocker        9    27:09.8
  6   ( 53) Lexie Griepentrog       10   28:27.3



                           Fox Valley Association Championships
                              Hosted by Kaukauna High School
                                at Countryside Golf Course
                                        10/17/2024
                                             
                                    Individual Results
                                             
                                   Girls Junior Varsity
                                             
                                             
Place TmPl Name                      Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ========================= ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Brooke Veith              12   Neenah                            20:09.2  6:30 
    2    2 Callie McElroy            12   Neenah                            20:16.3  6:32 
    3    3 Elsa Weiland              9    Neenah                            20:22.7  6:34 
    4    4 Elise Braaten             10   Neenah                            21:19.0  6:52 
    5    5 Claire Gloudemans         12   Neenah                            21:33.6  6:57 
    6    6 Ashlyn Krueger            9    Kimberly                          21:34.9  6:57 
    7    7 Gabriela Rivas            12   Kimberly                          21:49.5  7:02 
    8    8 Kate Elliot               11   Oshkosh West                      21:50.4  7:02 
    9    9 Amelia Westbrook          9    Neenah                            22:01.9  7:06 
   10   10 Ella Olson                12   Neenah                            22:08.4  7:08 
   11      Courtney Cain             9    Neenah                            22:12.2  7:09 
   12      Sabrina Kuenzi            12   Neenah                            22:13.9  7:10 
   13   11 Alison Posselt            12   Hortonville                       22:14.6  7:10 
   14      Katelyn Brandt            12   Neenah                            22:15.5  7:10 
   15      Anna Benthein             10   Neenah                            22:16.7  7:11 
   16   12 Gaby Bruch                11   Kimberly                          22:17.5  7:11 
   17      Amalia Corrigan           10   Neenah                            22:20.0  7:12 
   18   13 Eliana Henning            9    Appleton North                    22:21.2  7:12 
   19      Bella Schoonover          12   Neenah                            22:21.9  7:12 
   20   14 Arabella Bursek           10   Appleton North                    22:22.5  7:13 
   21   15 Audra Roe                 9    Appleton North                    22:23.1  7:13 
   22   16 Lily Baumgartner          9    Kaukauna                          22:29.2  7:15 
   23   17 Avery Werfal              10   Appleton North                    22:32.4  7:16 
   24   18 Meredith Stellpflug       11   Oshkosh West                      22:33.4  7:16 
   25      Grace Ziegert             10   Neenah                            22:35.8  7:17 
   26      Brin Miller               9    Neenah                            22:38.6  7:18 
   27   19 Karlee Gross              11   Kaukauna                          22:45.5  7:20 
   28   20 Allison Hietpas           12   Appleton North                    22:48.1  7:21 
   29      Kat Russell               11   Neenah                            22:51.9  7:22 
   30   21 Samantha Nagy             9    Appleton North                    22:52.3  7:22 
   31   22 Isabelle Olson            10   Kimberly                          22:53.0  7:22 
   32   23 Lilli Heller              12   Kaukauna                          22:54.7  7:23 
   33      Abbi Kandler              12   Neenah                            23:00.5  7:25 
   34      Audrie Blenker            9    Neenah                            23:02.3  7:25 
   35      Abigial Hirschi           9    Neenah                            23:04.0  7:26 
   36   24 Lily Sowers               11   Oshkosh West                      23:05.5  7:26 
   37   25 Kristina Krueger          12   Kaukauna                          23:07.1  7:27 
   38      Isla Jones                9    Neenah                            23:08.9  7:28 
   39   26 Adele Weyenberg           9    Appleton North                    23:10.1  7:28 
   40   27 Kylie Triebold            10   Oshkosh West                      23:14.3  7:29 
   41      Madison Eckhart           11   Neenah                            23:15.7  7:30 
   42   28 Gabbriella Dimas          10   Oshkosh West                      23:18.4  7:31 
   43   29 Katie Johnson             12   Kimberly                          23:19.9  7:31 
   44   30 Charlize Socha            10   Kimberly                          23:22.6  7:32 
   45      Sophie Behnke             9    Appleton North                    23:23.0  7:32 
   46      Evelyn Mendolla           10   Appleton North                    23:24.8  7:33 
   47      Maddie Muller             9    Neenah                            23:33.0  7:35 
   48   31 Nora Lewis                12   Hortonville                       23:37.1  7:37 
   49      Ceecee Preman             9    Neenah                            23:41.9  7:38 
   50      Sarah Clark               10   Appleton North                    23:48.9  7:40 
                                                     
    • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •



                           Fox Valley Association Championships
                              Hosted by Kaukauna High School
                                at Countryside Golf Course
                                        10/17/2024
                                             
                                    Individual Results
                                             
                                   Girls Junior Varsity
                                             
                                             
Place TmPl Name                      Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ========================= ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
   51   32 Joely Schelfhout          12   Oshkosh West                      23:53.8  7:42 
   52      Izzy Shell                12   Neenah                            23:55.8  7:43 
   53   33 Jordan Steffens           12   Kimberly                          23:56.8  7:43 
   54      Vivian Van Abel           11   Kimberly                          23:59.6  7:44 
   55      Simone Koski              9    Neenah                            23:59.8  7:44 
   56      Maria Peeters             9    Kimberly                          24:00.5  7:44 
   57      Nahla Whitley             9    Oshkosh North                     24:00.9  7:44 
   58      Annabel Scheider          11   Kimberly                          24:04.8  7:46 
   59      Mia Wasco                 12   Neenah                            24:05.1  7:46 
   60      Stella Welhouse           12   Kimberly                          24:05.8  7:46 
   61      Sadie Blank               9    Neenah                            24:06.6  7:46 
   62   34 Hannah Laabs              11   Kaukauna                          24:11.0  7:47 
   63   35 Sydney Dent               12   Hortonville                       24:15.5  7:49 
   64      Libby Wise                10   Neenah                            24:16.7  7:49 
   65      Eve Marose                9    Neenah                            24:18.3  7:50 
   66      Addison Funk              12   Appleton North                    24:20.1  7:50 
   67   36 Briana Johnson            12   Appleton East                     24:26.7  7:53 
   68   37 Sayla Sheide              9    Fond du Lac                       24:28.1  7:53 
   69   38 Avery Sonetti             9    Hortonville                       24:28.7  7:53 
   70   39 Mira Canino               10   Kaukauna                          24:29.1  7:53 
   71      Julia Rangel              12   Neenah                            24:29.7  7:54 
   72      Kayden Smit               10   Appleton West                     24:30.4  7:54 
   73      Anusha Achanti            10   Appleton North                    24:32.7  7:54 
   74   40 Lyla Pingel               11   Appleton East                     24:32.8  7:55 
   75      Skyler Brey               11   Kimberly                          24:34.9  7:55 
   76      Claire Broeders           9    Neenah                            24:35.6  7:55 
   77      Caiti Kufahl              12   Neenah                            24:36.1  7:56 
   78      Vera Reiter               10   Neenah                            24:41.2  7:57 
   79   41 Charlee King              11   Oshkosh West                      24:45.4  7:59 
   80      Emma Ray                  11   Appleton West                     24:47.0  7:59 
   81      Chloe Zwicker             9    Appleton West                     24:52.4  8:01 
   82   42 Faith Marks               9    Appleton East                     24:54.3  8:01 
   83      Violet Clark              11   Oshkosh West                      24:57.5  8:02 
   84      Addison Tetting           12   Appleton North                    25:02.5  8:04 
   85      Danica Landowski          10   Kimberly                          25:02.8  8:04 
   86      Ella Goodman Ray          11   Appleton North                    25:04.0  8:05 
   87      Ximena Soto               9    Appleton North                    25:05.7  8:05 
   88      Taylin Heiman             12   Oshkosh West                      25:12.9  8:07 
   89   43 Madelynn Schweitzer       9    Appleton East                     25:13.1  8:08 
   90      Lindsey Rustad            10   Appleton North                    25:16.5  8:09 
   91      Vanessa Klaeser           11   Appleton North                    25:18.0  8:09 
   92      Emerson Gaerthofner       9    Neenah                            25:25.3  8:11 
   93      Greta Melzl               12   Kimberly                          25:27.1  8:12 
   94   44 Summer Baumgartner        9    Kaukauna                          25:28.7  8:13 
   95      Savannah Rust             9    Oshkosh North                     25:29.3  8:13 
   96      Lexi Schroth              9    Appleton North                    25:34.1  8:14 
   97      Mia Santkuyl              10   Kimberly                          25:34.6  8:14 
   98      Noelle Graverson          9    Appleton North                    25:35.6  8:15 
   99      Ava Banning               9    Kimberly                          25:38.7  8:16 
  100   45 Eliana Caul               10   Fond du Lac                       25:42.7  8:17 
                                                     
    • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •



                           Fox Valley Association Championships
                              Hosted by Kaukauna High School
                                at Countryside Golf Course
                                        10/17/2024
                                             
                                    Individual Results
                                             
                                   Girls Junior Varsity
                                             
                                             
Place TmPl Name                      Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ========================= ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
  101      Delilah Hein              10   Neenah                            25:50.8  8:20 
  102      Clara Hagen               9    Appleton North                    26:05.3  8:24 
  103      Kaylea Leriger            11   Oshkosh West                      26:07.8  8:25 
  104      Elizabeth Buttron         9    Neenah                            26:10.9  8:26 
  105      Paige Brokl               12   Appleton North                    26:14.5  8:27 
  106      Lilly Peeters             11   Kimberly                          26:16.2  8:28 
  107      Genevieve Van Thiel       9    Kimberly                          26:20.8  8:29 
  108   46 Vivien Parker             9    Fond du Lac                       26:21.0  8:29 
  109   47 Addison Brester           9    Fond du Lac                       26:21.2  8:29 
  110      Anna Hagen                11   Appleton North                    26:25.6  8:31 
  111      Ellie Dehlinger           12   Appleton West                     26:32.6  8:33 
  112      Brooklyn Kohlbeck         10   Neenah                            26:33.0  8:33 
  113      Addison Fritz             10   Neenah                            26:33.2  8:33 
  114      Hannah Nettekoven         9    Kimberly                          26:33.8  8:33 
  115      Kate Midtvedt             11   Kimberly                          26:40.1  8:35 
  116   48 Fiona Shepherd            9    Appleton East                     26:42.0  8:36 
  117      Brenna Leiton             12   Neenah                            26:48.1  8:38 
  118      Kylie Heilsberg           11   Oshkosh West                      26:54.0  8:40 
  119      Lily Peters               9    Kimberly                          27:01.7  8:42 
  120      Alyxandriah Jolin         10   Oshkosh West                      27:08.8  8:45 
  121   49 Emily Van Nocker          9    Fond du Lac                       27:09.8  8:45 
  122      Jia Jia Hiao              11   Neenah                            27:16.0  8:47 
  123   50 Kate Shchenova            12   Appleton East                     27:32.6  8:52 
  124   51 Jocelyn Schmidt           12   Hortonville                       27:59.3  9:01 
  125   52 Lily Sonnleitner          10   Appleton East                     28:05.7  9:03 
  126      Caroline Van Thiel        12   Kimberly                          28:06.7  9:03 
  127      Scarlett Anderson         10   Kimberly                          28:23.2  9:09 
  128   53 Lexie Griepentrog         10   Fond du Lac                       28:27.3  9:10 
  129      Amelia Krainik            9    Appleton East                     28:33.4  9:12 
  130      Isabel Handschke          11   Kimberly                          28:33.7  9:12 
  131      Maddie Groshek            11   Kimberly                          28:36.2  9:13 
  132      Sienna Manteufel          12   Neenah                            29:04.6  9:22 
  133      Cayden Madlock            10   Appleton North                    29:06.5  9:23 
  134      Natalia Topinka           10   Neenah                            29:09.5  9:24 
  135      Julia Lorenz              10   Appleton North                    29:24.6  9:28 
  136      Jayde Bowman Barne        9    Appleton North                    29:35.3  9:32 
  137      Georgia Hodges            10   Neenah                            29:47.1  9:36 
  138      Megan Kibbel              12   Kimberly                          29:49.9  9:37 
  139      Bethany Krueger           12   Kaukauna                          30:07.3  9:42 
  140      Chloe Miller              10   Kaukauna                          30:22.9  9:47 
  141      Talayna Yellowhair        9    Kimberly                          30:55.4  9:58 
  142      Resa Goethel              10   Neenah                            31:14.8 10:04 
  143      Emma Reddick              10   Neenah                            31:47.3 10:14 
  144      Lizzy Aykens              11   Neenah                            32:16.5 10:24 
  145      Orla McGannon             12   Neenah                            32:46.8 10:34 
  146      Lucy Beckish              12   Kaukauna                          33:02.0 10:38 
  147      Alexis Phanith            10   Appleton East                     33:04.0 10:39 
  148      Laurel Golson             12   Kimberly                          34:56.4 11:15 
  149      Breece Hyler              11   Oshkosh West                      35:41.7 11:30 
  150      Maleena Yang              9    Kimberly                          37:55.0 12:13 
                                                     
    • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


